## Communication of Other Relevant Information



For the purposes set forth in article 17 of Regulation (EU) no. 596/2014 on market abuse and in article 227 of the Law 6/2023 of 17th March, by virtue of which the Securities Market Act and Investment Services is approved and related provisions, Enagás, S.A. ("Enagás" or the "Company") hereby informs you the following:

## Communication of Other Relevant Information

Enagás will pay a gross interim dividend per share of 0.696 euros corresponding to year 2023

## Madrid, 18th December 2023.

Enagas' Board of Directors approved on its meeting of December, the distribution of a gross interim dividend worth 0.696 gross euros per share, (except for treasury shares), corresponding to the year 2023 on the following terms:

• Type of Operation: Payment of gross interim dividend

ISIN Code: ES0130960018

Payment Date: 22 December 2023
Record Date: 21 December 2023
Ex-Date: 20 December 2023

Gross interim dividend per share: 0.696 Euros

The payment of this dividend will be made to all shares with dividend rights on December 22nd, 2023, in accordance with the operating regulations of *Sociedad de Gestión de los Sistemas de Registro, Compensación y Liquidación de Valores, S.A.* (IBERCLEAR), with Banco Santander (0049) operating as the transaction payment entity.

The total dividend will be approved by the forthcoming General Shareholders' Meeting that will take place in the first six months of 2024.

General Board Secretary

## **Investor Relations Direction**

investors@enagas.es Tel.: +34.91709.93.30 www.enagas.es







